National Chung Hsing University The Department of Materials Science and Engineering Doctoral Candidacy Evaluation Policies

Approved in the Department Faculty Meeting on Oct. 20th, 2004 Amended and approved in the Department Faculty Meeting on Dec. 28, 2016

- Article 1. These Policies are established in accordance with Article 9 of "NCHU Guidelines for Doctoral Candidacy Evaluation".
- Article 2. The Department establishes a Doctoral Candidacy Evaluation Committee (hereinafter referred to as the "Committee") to be responsible for the evaluation of doctoral candidacy. The Committee will consist of the student's supervisor as the ex officio member, plus four to eight additional individuals. At least one of the additional individuals must be the Academic Council member of the Department. When the number of the Committee members is less than five, the Chair of the Department can invite other professors to serve as the members. Members of the Committee shall elect a person to be the convener among themselves.

Article 3. Doctoral Candidacy Evaluation

- 1. The evaluation is conducted in accordance with the "Implementation Guidelines and Notices for Doctoral Candidacy Qualifying Examination".
- 2. Students who pass the doctoral candidacy qualifying examination shall apply to the Committee for Doctoral Candidacy Evaluation and register as a doctoral candidate after approval.
- Article 4. These regulations and any amendments hereto shall be approved in Department Faculty Meetings, publicly announced and sent to the Office of Academic Affairs for reference before taking effect.